
Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

TENDER FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER TO DESIGN,

SUPPLY, INSTALL, COMMISSION AND TEST LITHIUM-ION BATTERIES AT

UPINGTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KIMBERLEY AIRPORT AND GEORGE

AIRPORT, FOR AIRPORTS COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA FOR A PERIOD OF 6

MONTHS
Employer Tender Number: RA7757/2025/RFP

cidb Reference Number: 100102207

AIRPORTS COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA SOC LTD INVITES TENDERS FOR A SERVICE PROVIDER TO DESIGN, SUPPLY,

INSTALL, COMMISSION AND TEST LITHIUM-ION BATTERIES AT UPINGTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, KIMBERLEY AIRPORT

AND GEORGE AIRPORT, FOR AIRPORTS COMPANY SOUTH AFRICA FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 7EP or higher.

Preferences are offered to tenderers who have an active CIDB contractor grading of 7EP or higher.

Only tenderers who 1.Attendance of Compulsory Briefing Session

2.Attendance of Compulsory Site Inspection Session

3.Complete and signed Form of Offer and Acceptance – C1.1 (Found in the NEC ECC

      Contract document.)

4.Only active CIDB contractor grading of 7EP or higher are eligible to bid on this initiative.

NB : There will be a Functionality/Technical Staged evaluation as well as the above compulsory criteria when evaluating this Tender

Please note the following Compulsory Site Briefing sessions:

The Compulsory Meeting will take place on 03rd March 2025 at 12:00 (mid-day) at:

•Upington International Airport

•ACSA Upington, Management Offices Reception

•The VIP Lounge

The Compulsory Meeting will take place on 04 March 2025 at 12:00 (mid-day) at:

•Kimberley Airport

•ACSA Kimberley, Management Offices Reception

•Training Room

The Compulsory Meeting will take place on 25 February 2025 at 13:00  at:

•George Airport

•ACSA George, Management Offices Reception

•Outeniqua Boardroom

 are eligible to submit tenders.

Free for download from the ACSA website as well as www.etenders.gov.za

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Graham Mitchell

Tel No. +27219354325



 

 

E-mail. ctiatender.admin@airports.co.za

A compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at •Upington International Airport   •ACSA

Upington, Management Offices Reception  •The VIP Lounge on 03 March 2025 starting at 12h00.

An additional compulsory clarification meeting with representitives of the Employer will take place at •Kimberley Airport   •ACSA

Kimberley, Management Offices Reception  •Training Room on 04 March 2025 starting at 12h00.

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  12h00 on Monday, March 17, 2025.

Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.

Page: 2


